
695

1586935p2A

Vith Gneque

Ottawa, 14th October, 1910.

Refering to your letter of the 4th instant I

enelose herewith cheque No. 3345 for 439.65 in your favor

in payment of the two accounts submitted for the services

of Police Magistrate James Scott and the constable employed

in the case againe Joseph Nicholas an Indian of the

Rosseau River Band.

The Law Clerk of the Department taxed the accounts.

the case of the first mentioned account (rendered at

$22.20) the magistrate's sees have been passed at $1.55 and

s constable's at $17.15. In connection with this account

may say that the first five item's total $1.55 not $l.50.

them of $1.00 for arrest has beenbringing from the

account and the charge of $4.00 for two days' guarding of

prisoner has been reduced to $2.00.

In the case of the second account the magistrate's

have been passed at $1.55 and the constable's at $19.40.

minut tae fürst five items total $1.55 not f1.50.

head of 50 cents has been allowed for attendance at

charge made of $4.00 made by the constable for

ing of prisoner has been reduced to $2.00.

be necessary for you to pay both Mr. Scott

soo RIndian & Northern affairs, Letterbook

14 October 1910 - 15 October 1910, (R.G. 10, Volume 5310)

cop y

PUBLIC ARCHIVES

ARCHIVES lUBLIQUES

CANADA


